be a Reverse Takeover. It may also be appropriate, dependent on the geography of any
opportunity or prospective target company and/or business, for the Ordinary Shares to be
additionally listed on a non-UK stock exchange.

Failure to make an Acquisition

If no Acquisition has been announced within two years of Admission, the Board will put
proposals to Shareholders to either wind up the Company or to extend the period for
identification of a suitable Acquisition by a period of a further 12 months.

The Directors of the Company are Zaccheus Peh and Simon Winson Ng.

The Proposed Directors of the Company are Wesley Lawrence, Wong Fatt Heng and Rachel
Stella Jane Maguire.

Major Shareholders

Shareholders with more than 5% ownership (as of 30 June 2022)

At the date of this

prospectus, prior to
Subscription

Immediately following
Subscription and

Admission

Fully diluted basis (other than
RTO Founder Warrants)

Name

Number of
Existing
Ordinary
Shares held

% share
holding

Number of
Enlarged
Issued Share
Capital held

%
share

holding

Number of
Enlarged
Issued Share
Capital held

% share
holding

Simon Winson

Ng - Director*
6,600,000  15.1  8,600,000  17.4  14,650,000  20.0

Peh Chin Leng
Zaccheus –
Director

5,000,000  11.0  6,140,000  12.5 17,280,000  23.6

Peh Chin Yong  4,000,000  9.2  4,000,000  8.1  4,000,000  5.5

Lee Liak Wee  3,330,000  7.6  3,330,000  6.8  3,330,000  4.5

Fatt Heng
Wong - Director

2,000,000  4.6  2,000,000  4.1  3,750,000  5.1

*This holding comprises (i) 2,000,000 Ordinary Shares held in the name of Wentworth Enterprises Limited; (ii)
6,600,000 Ordinary Shares held in the sole name of Mr Ng, (iii) 3,300,000 Directors F&F Subscribers Warrants held in
the sole name of Mr Ng, (iv) 2,000,000 Subscription Warrants held in the name of Wentworth Enterprises Limited and
(v) 750,000 Options held in the sole name of Mr Ng.

6 (b) What is the
key
financial
information
regarding
the issuer?

The Company was incorporated on 28 April 2021. The statement of financial position of
the Company as at 31 March 2022 is stated below: